
KANSAS GOVERNMENT AL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

July 29, 2024 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Miami County Democratic Central Committee 

Address: 38768 Crescent Hill Road 

City and Zip Code: _Os_a_w_a_to_m_ie_6_6_064 ___________________ _ 

This is a ( check one): v' Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 

t. Cash on hand at beginning of period ....................................................................... ... 1736.61 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 6920.63 

3. Cash available this period ( Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 8657.24 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 1302.84 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 7354.40 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 0 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 0 

D. ·'I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

07/26/2024 
Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Miami County Democratic Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date of Contributor 

Judy Jordan 

07/25/24 34505 Woodland 
Paola, KS 66071 

Charles Brand 
07/25/24 38768 Crescent Hill Road 

Osawatomie. KS 66064 

Don Jordan 
07/25/24 34505 Woodland 

Paola, KS 66074 

Karen Shepherd 
07/25/24 31940 Bethel Church Road 

Osawatomie, KS 66064 

Doug Walker 
07/25/24 212 1st St. 

Osawatomie, KS 66064 

Ted Stout 
07/25/24 29 Lakeview 

Paola, KS 66071 

Jana Wilkerson 
07/25/24 1313 Villa Ln 

Louisburg, KS 66053 

Elena Super 
07/25/24 605 E Wea 

Paola, KS 66071 

KS 3rd Congressional Dist. 
01/20/24 Democratic Committee 

5000 State Ave, Ste 200 

Occupation or 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Retired 

Retired 

Retired 

Retired 

Retired 

Retired 

Retired 

Retired 

Congressional District 
Committee 

KS Democrat County Chair Caucus Grant 
03/25/24 15560 Elm Slough Road 

Wamego, KS 66547 

Stephen Feinsteinn 
04/01/24 6770 W 327th St 

Louisburg, KS 66053 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Clllh Cl!eck Loan E funds 

Other Receipt 

$166.88 

$190.72 

$313.72 

$225.00 

$143.04 

$123.31 

$131.00 

$65.80 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$120.38 

$2,079.85 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Miami County Democratic Central Committee 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date or Contributor Than $150 
Cash Clt.iek Loan 

ames Keele Retired 
04/02/24 8420 Old Kansas City Road 

Paola, KS 66071 

Kansas 3rd Congressional Congressional District 

05/29/24 Dist. PPD 
Kansas City, KS 66102 

Sunflower Seeds PAC PAC 

06/28/24 13851 W 63rd St, 303 
Shawnee.KS 66216 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E firnds Receipt Otlkr 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$2,000.00 

$2,600.00 

$4,679.85 

$1,380.51 

$0.00 

$860.27 

$6,920.63 

Page _l _ of_/ _ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Miami County Democratic Central Committee 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of$300 i.~ 
made for a candidate. list candidate name & address 

Franklin County Dems 1/2 proceeds from Miami/Franklin fundraiser 

04/09/24 2010 Osborne Terr $538.25 
Ottawa, KS 66067 

Jason Barnes Reimbursement for Host Gator and Zoom 

05/02124 504 S Doyle St $310.09 
Louisburg, KS 66053 

Jana Wilkerson Reimbursement for table coverings 

05/06/24 1313 Villa Ln $79.72 
Louisburg, KS 66053 

USPS 1 year rent on Post Office Box 79 

05/23/24 Paola, Kansas 66071 $200.00 

Jana Wilkerson Reimbursement for parade candy 

06/14/24 1313 Villa Ln 
Louisburg. KS 66053 

$174.78 

$1,302.84 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $1,302.84 

Total Unitemized Expenditures ofS50 or less $0.00 

$1,302.84 
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