		PTS AND EXPE			
		July 29, 2	024	\$\$ <u>(</u>)	101 - 2-15 2024 Transitiones
		E WITH SECRE EVERSE SIDE F		OF STATE	ter an an ter an
A. Name of Comm	nittee: Miami	County Democrati	ic Central	Committee	
Address: 387	68 Crescent	Hill Road			
City and Zip Co	ode: Osawa	atomie 66064			
This is a (check		Party Comm	nittee	Political Com	mittee
) on out
B. Check only if a	ppropriate:	Amended Fi	ling	Termination I	(epon
C. Summary (cove	ring the perio	od from January 1, 2	024 throug	h July 25, 2024)	
C. Summary (cove 1. Cash on hand	ring the period	od from January 1, 20 of period	024 throug	h July 25, 2024)	1736.61
 C. Summary (cove 1. Cash on hand 2. Total Contril 	ring the period d at beginning butions and Ot	od from January 1, 20 of period ther Receipts (Use Sch	024 throug medule A)	h July 25, 2024)	1736.6 ² 6920.63
 C. Summary (cove 1. Cash on hand 2. Total Contril 3. Cash availab 	ring the period d at beginning putions and Ot le this period (od from January 1, 20 of period ther Receipts (Use Sch (Add Lines 1 and 2)	024 throug nedule A)	h July 25, 2024)	1736.6
 Summary (cove Cash on hand Total Contril Cash availab Total Expendent 	ring the period d at beginning outions and Ot le this period (ditures and Ot)	od from January 1, 20 of period ther Receipts (Use Sch (Add Lines 1 and 2) her Disbursements (Use	024 throug nedule A) se Schedule	h July 25, 2024) C)	1736.6 6920.63 8657.24 1302.84
 C. Summary (cove 1. Cash on hand 2. Total Contril 3. Cash availab 4. Total Expendent 5. Cash on hand 	ring the period d at beginning butions and Ot le this period (ditures and Ot d at close of pe	od from January 1, 20 of period ther Receipts (Use Sch (Add Lines 1 and 2) her Disbursements (Use eriod (Subtract Line 4	024 throug nedule A) se Schedule from 3)	h July 25, 2024) C)	1736.6 6920.63 8657.24 1302.84
 C. Summary (cove 1. Cash on hand 2. Total Contril 3. Cash availab 4. Total Expend 5. Cash on hand 6. In-Kind Contril 	ring the period d at beginning butions and Ot le this period (ditures and Ot d at close of per tributions (Us	od from January 1, 20 of period ther Receipts (Use Sch (Add Lines 1 and 2) her Disbursements (Use eriod (Subtract Line 4 e Schedule B)	024 throug nedule A) se Schedule from 3)	h July 25, 2024) C)	1736.6 6920.63 8657.24 1302.84
 C. Summary (cove 1. Cash on hand 2. Total Contril 3. Cash availab 4. Total Expend 5. Cash on hand 6. In-Kind Contril 	ring the period d at beginning butions and Ot le this period (ditures and Ot d at close of per tributions (Us	od from January 1, 20 of period ther Receipts (Use Sch (Add Lines 1 and 2) her Disbursements (Use eriod (Subtract Line 4	024 throug nedule A) se Schedule from 3)	h July 25, 2024) C)	1736.6 6920.63 8657.24 1302.84
 C. Summary (cove 1. Cash on hand 2. Total Contril 3. Cash availab 4. Total Expendence 5. Cash on hand 6. In-Kind Cont 7. Other Transa 	ring the period d at beginning butions and Ot le this period (ditures and Ot d at close of per tributions (Use actions (Use Se s report, inclus of my knowled	od from January 1, 20 of period ther Receipts (Use Sch (Add Lines 1 and 2) her Disbursements (Use eriod (Subtract Line 4 e Schedule B) chedule D)	024 throug nedule A) se Schedule from 3) ng schedule correct and	h July 25, 2024) C)	1736.67 6920.63 8657.24 1302.84 7354.40
 C. Summary (cove 1. Cash on hand 2. Total Contril 3. Cash availab 4. Total Expendence 5. Cash on hand 6. In-Kind Cond 7. Other Transa 	ring the period d at beginning butions and Ot le this period (ditures and Ot d at close of per tributions (Use actions (Use Se s report, inclus of my knowled	od from January 1, 20 of period ther Receipts (Use Sch (Add Lines 1 and 2) her Disbursements (Use eriod (Subtract Line 4 e Schedule B) chedule D)	bedule A) se Schedule from 3) ng schedule correct and false docu	h July 25, 2024) C) 0 0 0 s and statements, has b complete. I understand ment is a class A misd	1736.61 6920.63 8657.24 1302.84 7354.40

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Miami County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/25/24	Judy Jordan 34505 Woodland Paola, KS 66071	Retired				~	\$166.88
07/25/24	Charles Brand 38768 Crescent Hill Road Osawatomie, KS 66064	Retired				~	\$190.72
07/25/24	Don Jordan 34505 Woodland Paola, KS 66074	Retired				~	\$313.72
07/25/24	Karen Shepherd 31940 Bethel Church Road Osawatomie, KS 66064	Retired		~			\$225.00
07/25/24	Doug Wałker 212 1st St. Osawatomie, KS 66064	Retired				~	\$143.04
07/25/24	Ted Stout 29 Lakeview Paola, KS 66071	Retired				~	\$123.31
07/25/24	Jana Wilkerson 1313 Villa Ln Louisburg, KS 66053	Retired				~	\$131.00
07/25/24	Elena Super 605 E Wea Paola, KS 66071	Retired				~	\$65.80
01/20/24	KS 3rd Congressional Dist. Democratic Committee 5000 State Ave, Ste 200 Kaneas City, KS, 66102	Congressional District Committee		~			\$500.00
03/25/24	KS Democrat County Chair Caucus 15560 Elm Slough Road Wamego, KS 66547	Grant		~			\$100.00
04/01/24	Stephen Feinsteinn 6770 W 327th St Louisburg, KS 66053					~	\$120.38
	Sobred Tob Day	Salaran					\$2,079.85

Page _ [of 2

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Miami County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
04/02/24	James Keele 28420 Old Kansas City Road Paola, KS 66071	Retired		~			\$100.00
05/29/24	Kansas 3rd Congressional Dist. PPD Kansas City, KS 66102	Congressional District		~			\$500.00
06/28/24	Sunflower Seeds PAC 13851 W 63rd St, 303 Shawnee, KS 66216	PAC				~	\$2,000.00
			×.				
					b		
	Subject Attailogs						\$2,600.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$4,679.85
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$1,380.51
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$860.27
107AL RECEDUS THIS PERIOD (IG Has 2 of Summary)	\$6,920.63

Page _____ of ____

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Miami County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount	
		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
04/09/24	Franklin County Dems 2010 Osborne Terr Ottawa, KS 66067	1/2 proceeds from Miami/Franklin fundraiser	\$538.25	
05/02/24	Jason Barnes 504 S Doyle St Louisburg, KS 66053	Reimbursement for Host Gator and Zoom	\$310.09	
05/06/24	Jana Wilkerson 1313 Villa Ln Louisburg, KS 66053	Reimbursement for table coverings	\$79.72	
05/23/24	USPS Paola, Kansas 66071	1 year rent on Post Office Box 79	\$200.00	
06/14/24	Jana Wilkerson 1313 Villa Ln Louisburg, KS 66053	Reimbursement for parade candy	\$174.78	
	Subtent This Page		\$1,302.84	

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$1,302.84
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXECUDETURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$1,302.84

Page _____ of ____